United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit

JANUARY 2003 SESSION

DENVER, COLORADO

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2003

COURTROOM |

Ebel, McWilliams & Armijo

9:00 a.m.

02-1048

02-1116

02-1208

01-5085

01-6371

01-4248

CO

CO

CO

NOK

WOK

uT

Page 1

Hanh Ho Tran, Appelant v. Trustees of the State Colleges in Colorado, Metropolitan
State College of Denver

George L. Archuleta, Appelant v. Alex C. McGuinness, J., et d
(Submitted on briefs)

James E. Adams, etc., et d, Appellants v. Kinder-Morgan, Inc., f/lk/aKN Energy,
Inc, etd.

Pamela Smith, etc., v. Don Cochran, etc., Appdlant

Orlando L. Harris, Plaintiff; Service Professondlss, Inc., Appdlant v. Farmers
Insurance Group of Companies, et d.

Samud L. Boyd, Appellant v. Jeffrey M. Jones, et d.

Revised: January 3, 2003



MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2003

COURTROOM 1

Kelly, O’'Brien & Eagan

9:00 a.m.

02-8010

02-8019

01-1130

01-1510
02-1056

01-1197)
01-1236)
01-1591)
02-1008)

BAP

wy

CO

CO

CO

CO

Page 2

Inre: Glenn Allen Duncan; Tracy Lynne Zubrod, Trustee, Appdlant v. Glenn Allen
Duncan (Submitted on briefs)

Samson Resources Company, etc. v. Abraxas Wamsutter LP, etc., et d., Appellants

Heriberto Verdeciav. United States of America, € d., Defendants; Lieutenant Collado,
etc, et d., Appdlants

David E. Ridenour, et d., Appelants v. Kaiser-Hill Co., etc., et al.
DebraL. Jackson, Appellant v. Dillard Department Stores, Inc.

Joseph Dodge, €tc., et a. v. Cotter Corporation, Appd lant
(Cross-Appeals)

Revised: January 3, 2003



MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2003

COURTROOM 11

Lucero, Hartz & Robinson
9:00 a.m.

01-4253 uT George M. Davidson, Appdlant v. America Online Incorporated, etc.
01-9009) TAX  AronB. Katz, et d., Petitioner-Appelant v. Commissioner of Interna Revenue
01-9010)

01-9011)

Tacha, Lucero & Robinson

01-5222) NOK  Qil, Chemica and Atomic Workers International Union, etc. v. Conoco, Inc., a
02-5000) Déeaware corporation, Appelant (Cross-Appeals)

02-5064 NOK  Locd 5-857 Paper, Allied Industrial, Chemica and Energy Workers Internationa
Union, €etc., et d. v. Conoco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Appellant

Page 3 Revised: January 3, 2003



MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2003

COURTROOM 1V

Seymour, McConnell & Krieger

9:00 a.m.

01-5098) NOK
01-5177)

01-6203  WOK
02-2062 NM
01-2324 NM

01-6402 WOK

Page 4

Jack Dubbs, etc., et a., Appdlantsv. Head Start, Inc., etc., et d.

Dewey Coffman, Appdlant v. Dan Glickman, etc., et dl.

Roy Ellison, Jr., Appdlant v. Sandia Nationa Laboratories, et d.

Louise Gilbertson, Appdlant v. Allied Sgnd, Inc., et d.

WillaD. Hiller, Appdlant v. State of Oklahoma, ex rd, Used Motor Vehicle and

Parts Commisson; U.S. Equa Employment Opportunity Commission, Amicus
Curice

Revised: January 3, 2003



TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2003

COURTROOM |

Briscoe, Anderson & Lucero

9:00 a.m.

02-1103

02-1131

01-1488

01-1574

02-7076

01-2003

CO

CO

CO

CO

EOK

NM

En banc court

2:00 p.m.

01-9516

NLRB

Page 5

Alex Woods, Jr. v. City and County of Denver, etc., Appdlants, Colorado Women's
Bar Association, Amicus Curiae

John Jacob Martinez, Appellant v. Aristedes W. Zavaras, etc., et d.

Gilbert Romero, Appelant v. City and County of Denver Department of Socia
Services

Center for Legal Advocacy, etc., Appellant v. Marva Livingston Hammons, etc.,
et d.; Nationa Association of Protection and Advocacy Systems, Amicus Curiae

Steve Belcher, Appdlant v. City of McAlester, Oklahoma, €tc., et d.

Resolution Trust Corporation, etc., Appellant v. Tara Schuchmann

National Labor Relations Board, Petitioner v. Oklahoma Fixture Company

Revised: January 3, 2003



TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2003

COURTROOM 1

Seymour, Porfilio & Kelly

9:00 a.m.
01-3400 KS
02-3079 KS
02-3096 KS
02-3159 KS
02-2254) NM
02-2255)
02-2267)
02-2295)
02-2304)
Page 6

Tammy K. Hartman, Appellant v. Kickapoo Tribe Gaming Commission, et d.

Waste Connections of Kansss, Inc. et d., Appelantsv. City of Bd Aire, Kansss,
League of Kansas Municipdities, Amicus Curiae

Jugtin Hill, et d., Appellants v. Kansas Gas Service Company, &t d.; Kansas
Corporation Commission, Amicus Curiae

Roger King, Appdlant v. G & W Food, Inc., ak/aG. W. Food, Inc.
(Submitted on briefs)

Rio Grande Slvery Minnow, etc., et d. v. John W. Keys, 111, etc. ; State of New
Mexico, €t. d., etc., Appellants

Revised: January 3, 2003



TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2003

COURTROOM 11

Henry, Murphy & O’Brien

9:00 a.m.

01-2360

01-2180

01-1453

01-1425

01-1439

02-1106

NM

NM

CO

CO

CO

CO

Page 7

United States of Americav. Juan Manud Carbgja-Moreno, Appelant
(Submitted on the Briefs)

United States of Americav. Pedro R. Cazares, Appellant
United States of Americav. Raul Atayde, Appdlant

United States of Americav. Hector Hinojosa Gonzales, alk/a Hector Hinojosa, etc.,
Appdlant

United States of Americav. Manud Guillermo Carrillo, Appdlant

United States of Americav. Santiago Castro-Rocha, alk/a Juan Blanco-Montisima,
Appdlant

Revised: January 3, 2003



TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2003

COURTROOM |V

Tacha, Holloway & Ebel

9:00 a.m.

02-9513
01-9013)
01-9014)
01-9015)

01-4173

01-4254

02-4042

INS

TAX

uT

uT

uT

Page 8

Ramon Duran Hernandez, Petitioner v. John Asheroft, Attorney Generd, et d.

IHC Hedlth Plans, Inc., etc., Appdlant v. Commissoner of Internal Revenue

Southern Utah Wilderness Alliance, etc., et d. v. Bureau of Land Management eic.;
Tyler Lewis, etc. et d., Appellants, Nationd Resources Defense Council, et dl.,
Amici Curiee

Lguan C. Johnson, et d. v. Life Investors Insurance Company of America, etc.,
Appdlant

Betty Roach, Appellant v. Prudentia Insurance Brokerage, Inc.

Revised: January 3, 2003



WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2003

COURTROOM |
Kelly, Porfilio & Briscoe
9:00 a.m.
01-7115 EOK Billy Jack Orange, Appellant v. Sam Cabone, Warden
02-7074 EOK United States of Americav. Robert Dale Ruckman, Appe lant
02-8014 WY United States of Americav. Thomas J. O’ Flanagan, Appd lant
02-1310 CO United States of America, Appellant v. Sergey G. Novitsky
00-4170 uT United States of Americav. Thomas Pearl, Appellant
02-2050) NM Joseph Edward Sloan, et d., Appdlantsv. State Farm Mutuad Automobile
02-2059) Insurance Company, etc. (Cross-Appeals)

Page 9 Revised: January 3, 2003



WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2003

COURTROOM 1

Tacha, Anderson & O'Brien
9:00 a.m.

02-5058 NOK United States of Americav. Donald R. Carter, Appellant

02-5077 NOK United States of Americav. William D. Martin, ak/aBill Martin,
d/b/a Compu-Find, Inc., Appellant

02-5092 NOK United States of Americav. Jesus Ernesto Vargas, alk/a Jesus Ernesto Varges-

Gdindo, Appdlant
01-5181 NOK Darron B. Anderson, ak/a Damon Anderson, Appelant v. Mike Mullin, Warden, etc.
02-3097 KS United States of Americav. Randy C. Kimler, Appdlant
01-3310) KS United States of Americav. Edward A. Shaw, Appdllant
01-3344) (Cross-Appeals)

Page 10 Revised: January 3, 2003



WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2003

COURTROOM 11

Murphy, McWilliams & Hartz

9:00 a.m.

02-4120

01-4229

01-4256

01-4255

02-4172

01-4242

uT

uT

uT

uT

uT

uT

Page 11

United States of Americav. Cornell Deon Mitchell, Appd lant
United States of America, Appelant v. DouglasE. Brown, et d.
United States of Americav. Casey Beckstead, Appdlant

United States of Americav. Cayetano Moreno-Valles, Appellant
United States of Americav. Robert Wayne Fiscus, Appellant

United States of Americav. Isaac Bardo Ruiz-Gea, ak/a Bryan Rodriguez, etc.,
Appdlant

Revised: January 3, 2003



WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2003

COURTROOM 1V

Seymour, Henry & Lucero

9:00 a.m.

02-3228 KS
02-3172 KS
02-3188 KS
01-3380 KS
02-2147 NM
02-8087 WY

Page 12

United States of Americav. John Mark Hannum, Appelant
(Submitted on briefs)

United States of Americav. Dwayne Allen Gilmore, Appellant
United States of Americav. Thomas O. Martin, Appd lant
United States of Americav. Bryan E. Tisdde, Appdlant

United States of America, Appellant v. Eliezer Reyes-Rodriguez,
alk/a Francisco Reyes-Rodriguez

Greseter Y elowstone Codlition, et d., Appdlantsv. Robert B. Flowers, et d.

Revised: January 3, 2003



THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2003

COURTROOM |

L ucero, Holloway & Anderson

8:30 am.

02-2008

01-2301

02-2045

02-2067

02-2118

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

United States of Americav. Donadd Vernon Vanness, ak/aMichad D. Herrera,
Appdlant (Video Argument*)

United States of Americav. Marcus G. Hahn, Appellant
(Video Argument*)

United States of Americav. Jennifer Edwards, Appdlant
(Video Argument*)

United States of Americav. Tyson Peter Woods, Appd lant
(Video Argument*)

United States of Americav. Firdie Earl White, Appellant
(Video Argument*)

*Counsel will present argument via video teleconferencing from Albuquerque, New M exico.
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Revised: January 3, 2003



THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2003

COURTROOM 11

Tacha, Baldock & Murphy
8:30 a.m.

01-5119) NOK Bernard Olcott v. Delaware Flood Company, €tc., et d., Appdlants
02-5021)

01-5132 NOK Norman Richard Cleary, Appellant v. Gary Gibson, Warden
(Death Penalty)

02-6032  WOK George Ochoa, Appellant v. Mike Mullin, Warden, etc.
(Death Penalty)

Page 14 Revised: January 3, 2003



THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2003

COURTROOM 11

Ebel, Briscoe & Hartz
8:30 a.m.

01-5154 NOK Paul Rice, Appdlant v. Ron Champion

01-6448 WOK Windell Workman, Appdlant v. Mike Mullin, Warden, etc.
(Death Penalty)

02-6094  WOK Maximo Lee Sdazar, Appelant v. Mike Mullin, Warden, etc.
(Death Penalty)

02-6141  WOK United States of Americav. Lucio Zuniga-Perez, Appd lant
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